Amplifiers LPOD C-, X-, or Ku-Band
Block Up Converter (BUC)/SSPA
Overview
Comtech EF Data’s extensive experience in the design of outdoor RF transceivers led to the LPOD family’s efficient thermal and
mechanical package. Recognizing the evolution of L-Band IF systems, the LPOD is designed to eliminate the traditional requirement for
the modem to supply a DC power source and a 10 MHz reference to the BUCs and LNBs.  The LPOD’s optional internal reference and
LNB bias T greatly simplify multi-carrier operation and provide cost-effective redundant solutions. The LPOD offers valuable features not

950 – 1750 MHz 5.850 – 6.650 GHz (optional)
950 – 1825 MHz 5.850 – 6.725 GHz (optional)
965 – 1265 MHz 6.725 – 7.025 GHz
950 – 1450 MHz 7.900 – 8.400 GHz
950 – 1450 MHz 14.00 – 14.50 GHz
950 – 1750 MHz 13.75 – 14.50 GHz (optional)
Model Psat (Typical) P1dB
(Guaranteed)Note 2
PS1-20Ku 43 dBm (20 W) 42 dBm (16 W)
PS1-32Ku 45 dBm (32 W) 44 dBm (25 W)
PS1-40Ku 46 dBm (40 W) 45 dBm (32 W)
PS1.5-50Ku 47 dBm (50 W) 46 dBm (40 W)
PS1.5-60Ku 48 dBm (60 W) 47 dBm (50 W)
PS2-100Ku 50 dBm (100 W) 49 dBm (80 W)
PS2-125Ku 51 dBm (125 W) 50 dBm (100 W)
PS1-32C,X 45 dBm (32 W) 44 dBm (25 W)
PS1-50C,X 47 dBm (50 W) 46 dBm (40 W)
PS1-60C,X 48 dBm (60 W) 47 dBm (50 W)
PS1.5-80C,X 49 dBm (80 W) 48.5 dBm (70 W)
PS1.5-110C,X 50.4 dBm (110 W) 49.5 dBm (90 W)
PS1.5 or PS2-125C,X 51 dBm (125 W) 50 dBm (100 W)
PS2-150C,X 51.8 dBm (150 W) 51 dBm (125 W)
PS2-200C,X 53 dBm (200 W) 52.5 dBm (175 W)
PS2-250C,X 54 dBm (250 W) 53 dBm (200 W)
Input Power Supply Requirements:   90 – 264 VAC, 47-63 Hz,
Power Factor Corrected, .96      (48 VDC optional)
Gain  Min. (Typical)
All power levels